
 
 
 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
 

MAY 24, 2022 
 
 

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED 
AFTER PUBLISHED 

AGENDA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 
 
 

AGENDA 
 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

LOG 
 
 



 

AGENDA QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
MEETING DATE: May 24, 2022 

 

 

Item #6  CONS 22-313 

 
Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with EKI Environment & Water for As-Needed 

Technical Support Related to Implementation of a Groundwater Management Plan Increasing the Contract Amount by $35,000 for a Total Not-to-Exceed Amount of 
$95,000 

  
Is there a plan to develop groundwater expertise in City Staff?  

 
 
 

 
Two years ago, Council approved the addition of a Senior Water Resources Engineer. 

The position description included implementation of a diverse range of water 
resources activities, including sustainable groundwater management. However, two 
attempts to recruit and fill the position have been unsuccessful. The plan is to try 
again and fill the position. While staff has some groundwater management 

knowledge, the position would be very helpful. In addition to staff efforts, there will 
always be a need to supplement staff with consultants who are experts in various 
aspects of groundwater engineering and management. 

 

 

 


	CITY COUNCIL MEETING 5/24/22 DOCUMENTS RECEIVED AFTER PUBLISHED AGENDA
	AGENDA QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS LOG

